
State of California Department of Transportation

Bid Summary

Project ID: 0324000122

Location: 03-But-32-R23.9/30.8,
31.0/31.6

Contract Code: B

Number of Items: 50

BUTTE COUNTY NEAR CHICO FROM NOPEL AVENUE TO 1.3 MILES
WEST OF CARPENTER RIDGE ROAD AND FROM 1.1 MILES WEST
OF CARPENTER RIDGE ROAD TO 0.5 MILE WEST OF CARPENTER
RIDGE ROAD

HMA overlay, cold plane, and remove & replace Pvmt delineation.

Federal Aid #1: NONE

Proposals Issued:

Number of Bidders: Engineers Est:

Overrun/Underrun:

% Over/Under Est:

Total Number of Working Days:

6 $4,924,692.00 -22.04%

45 -$1,085,498.056

DVBE - 3.0%

Bid Rank Bid Amount Bidder Id Bidder Information (Name / Address / License Number / Phone / Fax) Preference

1 $3,839,193.95 VC0000500307 LAMON CONSTRUCTION CO., INC.

871 VON GELDERN WAY

YUBA CITY CA  95991

(530) 671-1370

00174828

Phone

SB PREF CLAIMEDCSLB#

2 $4,077,655.10 VC0000017493 BALDWIN CONTRACTING COMPANY, INC. DBA

1764 SKYWAY

CHICO CA  95928

(530) 891-6555

091712

(530) 894-6220

Phone

Fax

CC PREF CLAIMEDCSLB#

3 $4,113,622.80 VC1800000011 ALL-AMERICAN CONSTRUCTION, INC.

1700 ACACIA AVENUE

SUTTER CA  95982

(530) 617-5111

00948762

(530) 267-5236

Phone

Fax

SB PREF CLAIMEDCSLB#

4 $4,258,641.00 VC0000018628 TULLIS, INC.

16951 CLEAR CREEK ROAD

REDDING CA  96001

(530) 241-5105

00295418

Phone

CC PREF CLAIMEDCSLB#
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05/06/2025Contract Number: 03-3G3804

Bid Opening Date: 05/06/2025

Bid Rank Bid Amount Bidder Id Bidder Information (Name / Address / License Number / Phone / Fax) Preference

5 $4,380,951.80 VC1300002423 MOUNTAIN CASCADE, INC.

555 EXCHANGE COURT

LIVERMORE CA  94550

(925) 373-8370

422496

(925) 373-0940

Phone

Fax

NSB PREF CLAIMEDCSLB#

6 $4,447,778.34 VC0000003984 GEORGE REED, INC.

1200 SCENIC DRIVE, SUITE 200

MODESTO CA  95350

(209) 523-0734

00211337

(209) 523-4927

Phone

Fax

CC PREF CLAIMEDCSLB#

IN ACCORDANCE WITH G.C.14838, THE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION SHALL APPLY THE SMALL BUSINESS PREFERENCE TO ELIGIBLE FIRMS FIRST,
THEN APPLIES THE NON-SMALL BUSINESS PREFERENCE IF DOING SO WOULD NOT DISPLACE A SMALL BUSINESS FROM AWARD OF THE CONTRACT.
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05/06/2025Contract Number: 03-3G3804

Bid Opening Date: 05/06/2025

Contract Proposal of Low Bidder

LAMON CONSTRUCTION CO., INC.

Amount
Estimated
Quantity

Item Description
Item
Code

Item
No.

Bid
Unit of

Measure

1,575.000001 070030 LEAD COMPLIANCE PLAN LS 1,575.00LUMP SUM

1,410.000002 090100 TIME-RELATED OVERHEAD (WDAY) WDAY 45.0 63,450.00

16,700.000003 120090 CONSTRUCTION AREA SIGNS LS 16,700.00LUMP SUM

237,720.000004 120100 TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM LS 237,720.00LUMP SUM

12,600.000005 128652 PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN (LS) LS 12,600.00LUMP SUM

84.000006 129161 AUTOMATED FLAGGER ASSISTANCE DEVICE DAY EA 130.0 10,920.00

10,500.000007 130100 JOB SITE MANAGEMENT LS 10,500.00LUMP SUM

1,300.000008 130201 WATER POLLUTION CONTROL PROGRAM LS 1,300.00LUMP SUM

10.850009 130610 TEMPORARY CHECK DAM LF 200.0 2,170.00

217.000010 130620 TEMPORARY DRAINAGE INLET PROTECTION EA 3.0 651.00

10.850011 130650 TEMPORARY GRAVEL BAG BERM LF 500.0 5,425.00

26.250012 141120 TREATED WOOD WASTE LB 33.0 866.25

58.600013 190185 SHOULDER BACKING TON 1,430.0 83,798.00

159.500014 198010 IMPORTED BORROW (CY) CY 340.0 54,230.00

1,100.000015 374002 ASPHALTIC EMULSION (FOG SEAL COAT) TON 1.2 1,320.00

7,080.000016 374207 CRACK TREATMENT LNMI 10.0 70,800.00

1,450.000017 390025 SEGMENT CORRECTION EA 42.0 60,900.00

105.400018 390132 HOT MIX ASPHALT (TYPE A) TON 19,200.0 2,023,680.00

150.750019 390136 MINOR HOT MIX ASPHALT TON 1,580.0 238,185.00

6,200.000020 394060 DATA CORE LS 6,200.00LUMP SUM

2.050021 394073 PLACE HOT MIX ASPHALT DIKE (TYPE A) LF 56,400.0 115,620.00

2.740022 394074 PLACE HOT MIX ASPHALT DIKE (TYPE C) LF 100.0 274.00

0.000023 000001 ITEM DELETED PER ADDENDUM LS 0.00LUMP SUM

1,150.000024 397005 TACK COAT TON 90.0 103,500.00

0.380025 398100 REMOVE ASPHALT CONCRETE DIKE LF 56,500.0 21,470.00
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05/06/2025Contract Number: 03-3G3804

Bid Opening Date: 05/06/2025

Contract Proposal of Low Bidder

LAMON CONSTRUCTION CO., INC.

Amount
Estimated
Quantity

Item Description
Item
Code

Item
No.

Bid
Unit of

Measure

2.830026 398200 COLD PLANE ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVEMENT SQYD 41,900.0 118,577.00

52.500027 810130 REMOVE DELINEATOR EA 510.0 26,775.00

52.500028 010175 REMOVE OBJECT MARKER EA 2.0 105.00

89.250029 810180 DELINEATOR (CLASS 2) EA 510.0 45,517.50

12.100030 810250 PAVEMENT MARKER (RETROREFLECTIVE-RECESSED) EA 5,600.0 67,760.00

52.500031 820115 SNOW POLE MARKER EA 510.0 26,775.00

94.500032 820151 OBJECT MARKER (TYPE L-1) EA 2.0 189.00

262.500033 820250 REMOVE ROADSIDE SIGN EA 49.0 12,862.50

23.850034 820750 FURNISH SINGLE SHEET ALUMINUM SIGN (0.063"-UNFRAMED) SQFT 350.0 8,347.50

19.050035 820760 FURNISH SINGLE SHEET ALUMINUM SIGN (0.080"-UNFRAMED) SQFT 32.0 609.60

36.150036 820780 FURNISH SINGLE SHEET ALUMINUM SIGN (0.063"-FRAMED) SQFT 12.0 433.80

420.000037 820840 ROADSIDE SIGN - ONE POST EA 47.0 19,740.00

787.500038 820850 ROADSIDE SIGN - TWO POST EA 1.0 787.50

1,680.000039 839580 END ANCHOR ASSEMBLY (TYPE SFT-M) EA 1.0 1,680.00

4,410.000040 015299 ALTERNATIVE IN-LINE TERMINAL TL-3 EA 1.0 4,410.00

3,675.000041 839588 BURIED POST END ANCHOR (TYPE B-F) EA 2.0 7,350.00

15.750042 839752 REMOVE GUARDRAIL LF 150.0 2,362.50

43.000043 038509 RECONSTRUCT GUARDRAIL (STEEL POST) LF 730.0 31,390.00

1.000044 840619 6" THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE (ENHANCED WET NIGHT VISIBILITY) (BROKEN
12-3)

LF 3,320.0 3,320.00

1.000045 840623 6" THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE (ENHANCED WET NIGHT VISIBILITY) (BROKEN
36-12)

LF 6,750.0 6,750.00

1.000046 846007 6" THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE (ENHANCED WET NIGHT VISIBILITY) LF 146,000.0 146,000.00

1.160047 846009 8" THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE (ENHANCED WET NIGHT VISIBILITY) LF 930.0 1,078.80

12.600048 846012 THERMOPLASTIC CROSSWALK AND PAVEMENT MARKING (ENHANCED WET NIGHT
VISIBILITY)

SQFT 1,500.0 18,900.00
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05/06/2025Contract Number: 03-3G3804

Bid Opening Date: 05/06/2025

Contract Proposal of Low Bidder

LAMON CONSTRUCTION CO., INC.

Amount
Estimated
Quantity

Item Description
Item
Code

Item
No.

Bid
Unit of

Measure

0.840049 010015 REMOVE TRAFFIC STRIPE (HIGH-PRESSURE WATER BLASTING) LF 147,000.0 123,480.00

14.700050 013211 REMOVE PAVEMENT MARKING (HIGH-PRESSURE WATER BLASTING) SQFT 1,370.0 20,139.00

$3,839,193.95Bid Amount:
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05/06/2025Contract Number: 03-3G3804

Bid Opening Date: 05/06/2025

Summary of Remaining Bidders

Item

FourthSecond Third

Bid Bid BidAmount Amount Amount

Fifth

Bid Amount

0001 1,500.001,500.00 1,500.00 1,500.001,500.00 1,500.00 1,500.00 1,500.00

0002 144,000.9067,500.00 54,000.00 3,200.021,500.00 1,200.00 2,000.00 90,000.00

0003 9,800.009,800.00 9,800.00 9,800.009,800.00 9,800.00 9,800.00 9,800.00

0004 400,000.00495,000.00 325,000.00 400,000.00495,000.00 325,000.00 325,000.00 325,000.00

0005 8,000.006,000.00 12,000.00 8,000.006,000.00 12,000.00 8,000.00 8,000.00

0006 6,500.0014,300.00 7,020.00 50.00110.00 54.00 159.00 20,670.00

0007 3,850.004,000.00 5,800.00 3,850.004,000.00 5,800.00 10,000.00 10,000.00

0008 1,200.00900.00 1,800.00 1,200.00900.00 1,800.00 750.00 750.00

0009 2,000.003,000.00 1,800.00 10.0015.00 9.00 23.00 4,600.00

0010 600.001,500.00 696.00 200.00500.00 232.00 550.00 1,650.00

0011 5,000.006,000.00 4,500.00 10.0012.00 9.00 25.00 12,500.00

0012 396.00396.00 396.00 12.0012.00 12.00 12.00 396.00

0013 100,100.0078,650.00 103,675.00 70.0055.00 72.50 95.00 135,850.00

0014 49,300.0023,800.00 40,800.00 145.0070.00 120.00 170.00 57,800.00

0015 3,000.00960.00 1,950.00 2,500.00800.00 1,625.00 3,000.00 3,600.00

0016 63,000.0063,000.00 63,000.00 6,300.006,300.00 6,300.00 6,300.00 63,000.00

0017 55,650.0071,400.00 54,600.00 1,325.001,700.00 1,300.00 1,200.00 50,400.00

0018 2,323,200.002,112,000.00 2,419,200.00 121.00110.00 126.00 134.00 2,572,800.00

0019 158,000.00197,500.00 232,260.00 100.00125.00 147.00 150.00 237,000.00

0020 3,000.004,500.00 5,900.00 3,000.004,500.00 5,900.00 2,100.00 2,100.00

0021 98,700.0098,700.00 98,700.00 1.751.75 1.75 2.00 112,800.00

0022 175.00175.00 175.00 1.751.75 1.75 2.00 200.00

0023 0.000.00 0.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

0024 36,000.0090,000.00 90,810.00 400.001,000.00 1,009.00 600.00 54,000.00

0025 113,000.0056,500.00 35,030.00 2.001.00 0.62 0.75 42,375.00

0026 169,695.00167,600.00 104,750.00 4.054.00 2.50 3.00 125,700.00

0027 10,710.0010,710.00 10,710.00 21.0021.00 21.00 21.00 10,710.00

0028 350.00350.00 350.00 175.00175.00 175.00 175.00 350.00

0029 33,150.0033,150.00 33,150.00 65.0065.00 65.00 65.00 33,150.00

0030 64,400.0064,400.00 51,072.00 11.5011.50 9.12 9.12 51,072.00

0031 21,114.0021,114.00 21,114.00 41.4041.40 41.40 41.40 21,114.00

0032 154.00154.00 154.00 77.0077.00 77.00 77.00 154.00

0033 2,450.002,450.00 2,450.00 50.0050.00 50.00 50.00 2,450.00
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05/06/2025Contract Number: 03-3G3804

Bid Opening Date: 05/06/2025

Summary of Remaining Bidders

Item

FourthSecond Third

Bid Bid BidAmount Amount Amount

Fifth

Bid Amount

0034 7,595.007,595.00 7,595.00 21.7021.70 21.70 21.70 7,595.00

0035 601.60601.60 601.60 18.8018.80 18.80 18.80 601.60

0036 450.00450.00 450.00 37.5037.50 37.50 37.50 450.00

0037 26,555.0026,555.00 26,555.00 565.00565.00 565.00 565.00 26,555.00

0038 550.00550.00 550.00 550.00550.00 550.00 550.00 550.00

0039 2,000.002,000.00 2,000.00 2,000.002,000.00 2,000.00 2,000.00 2,000.00

0040 3,675.003,675.00 3,675.00 3,675.003,675.00 3,675.00 3,675.00 3,675.00

0041 4,100.004,100.00 4,100.00 2,050.002,050.00 2,050.00 2,050.00 4,100.00

0042 975.00975.00 975.00 6.506.50 6.50 6.50 975.00

0043 20,075.0020,075.00 20,075.00 27.5027.50 27.50 27.50 20,075.00

0044 3,154.003,154.00 6,640.00 0.950.95 2.00 2.00 6,640.00

0045 6,412.506,412.50 13,500.00 0.950.95 2.00 2.00 13,500.00

0046 138,700.00138,700.00 146,000.00 0.950.95 1.00 1.00 146,000.00

0047 1,023.001,023.00 1,302.00 1.101.10 1.40 1.40 1,302.00

0048 18,000.0018,000.00 30,000.00 12.0012.00 20.00 20.00 30,000.00

0049 117,600.00117,600.00 48,510.00 0.800.80 0.33 0.33 48,510.00

0050 19,180.0019,180.00 6,932.20 14.0014.00 5.06 5.06 6,932.20

$4,077,655.10 $4,113,622.80 $4,258,641.00Bid Amount: $4,380,951.80
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05/06/2025Contract Number: 03-3G3804

Bid Opening Date: 05/06/2025

Summary of Remaining Bidders

Item

Sixth

Bid Amount

0001 1,500.001,500.00

0002 66,060.001,468.00

0003 16,000.0016,000.00

0004 452,125.00452,125.00

0005 14,250.0014,250.00

0006 7,020.0054.00

0007 10,000.0010,000.00

0008 1,000.001,000.00

0009 4,000.0020.00

0010 810.00270.00

0011 10,000.0020.00

0012 825.0025.00

0013 85,800.0060.00

0014 51,000.00150.00

0015 3,600.003,000.00

0016 67,420.006,742.00

0017 36,750.00875.00

0018 2,496,000.00130.00

0019 276,500.00175.00

0020 5,000.005,000.00

0021 98,700.001.75

0022 175.001.75

0023 0.000.00

0024 49,500.00550.00

0025 56,500.001.00

0026 152,935.003.65

0027 25,500.0050.00

0028 100.0050.00

0029 43,350.0085.00

0030 51,072.009.12

0031 25,500.0050.00

0032 180.0090.00

0033 12,250.00250.00



Summary of Remaining Bidders

Item

Sixth

Bid Amount

0034 7,948.5022.71

0035 580.4818.14

0036 413.1634.43

0037 18,800.00400.00

0038 750.00750.00

0039 1,600.001,600.00

0040 4,200.004,200.00

0041 7,000.003,500.00

0042 2,250.0015.00

0043 29,930.0041.00

0044 6,640.002.00

0045 13,500.002.00

0046 146,000.001.00

0047 1,302.001.40

0048 30,000.0020.00

0049 48,510.000.33

0050 6,932.205.06

$4,447,778.34Bid Amount:

Page 9

05/06/2025Contract Number: 03-3G3804

Bid Opening Date: 05/06/2025



LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS

03-3G3804

03-BUT-32-R23.9/30.8, 31.0/31.6
5/6/2025

BIDDER ID NAME AND ADDRESS LICENSE NUMBER DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED

PAGE S1

5/7/2025

ASPHALT DIKE CONSTRUCTION, INC. DBA APCO ITEM 13 (10.8%)VC0000003984
283095GOSHEN CA

ASPHALT DIKE CONSTRUCTION, INC. DBA APCO ITEM 14 (18.2%)VC0000003984
283095GOSHEN CA

ASPHALT DIKE CONSTRUCTION, INC. DBA APCO ITEM 21 (100%)VC0000003984
283095GOSHEN CA

ASPHALT DIKE CONSTRUCTION, INC. DBA APCO ITEM 22 (100%)VC0000003984
283095GOSHEN CA

ASPHALT DIKE CONSTRUCTION, INC. DBA APCO PLACE SHOULDER BACKINGVC0000003984
283095GOSHEN CA

ASPHALT DIKE CONSTRUCTION, INC. DBA APCO PLACE IMPORT BORROWVC0000003984
283095GOSHEN CA

ASPHALT DIKE CONSTRUCTION, INC. DBA APCO PLACE HMA DIKE TYPE-AVC0000003984
283095GOSHEN CA

ASPHALT DIKE CONSTRUCTION, INC. DBA APCO PLACE HMA DIKE TYPE-CVC0000003984
283095GOSHEN CA

ANRAK CORPORATION DBA PLUS SWEEPING ITEM 17 (52.8%)VC0000003984
256390SACRAMENTO CA

ANRAK CORPORATION DBA PLUS SWEEPING ITEM 25 (21.6%)VC0000003984
256390SACRAMENTO CA

ANRAK CORPORATION DBA PLUS SWEEPING ITEM 26 (23.1%)VC0000003984

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE
256390SACRAMENTO CA



LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS

03-3G3804

03-BUT-32-R23.9/30.8, 31.0/31.6
5/6/2025

BIDDER ID NAME AND ADDRESS LICENSE NUMBER DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED

PAGE S2

5/7/2025

ANRAK CORPORATION DBA PLUS SWEEPING GRIND SEGMENT CORRECTIONSVC0000003984
256390SACRAMENTO CA

ANRAK CORPORATION DBA PLUS SWEEPING REMOVE DIKEVC0000003984
256390SACRAMENTO CA

ANRAK CORPORATION DBA PLUS SWEEPING GRIND PAVEMENT REPAIRS & CONFORMSVC0000003984
256390SACRAMENTO CA

T AND S DVBE, INC. ITEM 3 (99.4%)VC0000003984
983087REDDING CA

T AND S DVBE, INC. ITEM 4 (37.6%)VC0000003984
983087REDDING CA

T AND S DVBE, INC. ITEM 27 (100%)VC0000003984
983087REDDING CA

T AND S DVBE, INC. ITEM 31 (100%)VC0000003984
983087REDDING CA

T AND S DVBE, INC. CONSTRUCTION AREAVC0000003984
983087REDDING CA

T AND S DVBE, INC. TRAFFIC CONTROLVC0000003984
983087REDDING CA

T AND S DVBE, INC. ITEMS 27-29VC0000003984
983087REDDING CA

T AND S DVBE, INC. ITESMS 31-38VC0000003984

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE
983087REDDING CA



LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS

03-3G3804

03-BUT-32-R23.9/30.8, 31.0/31.6
5/6/2025

BIDDER ID NAME AND ADDRESS LICENSE NUMBER DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED

PAGE S3

5/7/2025

AUSTIN ENTERPRISES ITEM 16 (100%)VC0000003984
764893BAKERSFIELD CA

AUSTIN ENTERPRISES CRACK TREATMENTVC0000003984
764893BAKERSFIELD CA

APEX FENCE CO., INC. ITEM 12 (100%)VC0000003984
269127AMDERSON CA

APEX FENCE CO., INC. ITEM 39 (100%)VC0000003984
269127AMDERSON CA

APEX FENCE CO., INC. TREATED WOOD WASTEVC0000003984
269127AMDERSON CA

APEX FENCE CO., INC. ITEMS 39-43VC0000003984
269127AMDERSON CA

CENTRAL STRIPING SERVICE, INC. ITEM 1 (100%)VC0000003984
408396RANCO CORDOVA CA

CENTRAL STRIPING SERVICE, INC. ITEM 4 (17.6%)VC0000003984
408396RANCO CORDOVA CA

CENTRAL STRIPING SERVICE, INC. ITEM 30 (100%)VC0000003984
408396RANCO CORDOVA CA

CENTRAL STRIPING SERVICE, INC. ITEM 44 (100%)VC0000003984
408396RANCO CORDOVA CA

CENTRAL STRIPING SERVICE, INC. LEAD COMPLIANCE PLANVC0000003984

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE
408396RANCO CORDOVA CA



LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS

03-3G3804

03-BUT-32-R23.9/30.8, 31.0/31.6
5/6/2025

BIDDER ID NAME AND ADDRESS LICENSE NUMBER DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED

PAGE S4

5/7/2025

CENTRAL STRIPING SERVICE, INC. TRAFFIC CONTROLVC0000003984
408396RANCO CORDOVA CA

CENTRAL STRIPING SERVICE, INC. PAVEMENT MARKERVC0000003984
408396RANCO CORDOVA CA

CENTRAL STRIPING SERVICE, INC. ITEMS 44-50VC0000003984
408396RANCO CORDOVA CA



LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS

03-3G3804

03-BUT-32-R23.9/30.8, 31.0/31.6
5/6/2025

BIDDER ID NAME AND ADDRESS LICENSE NUMBER DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED

PAGE S5

5/7/2025

GLOBAL ROAD SEALING ITEM 16 (100%)VC0000017493
757584STANTON CA

APCO ITEM 21 (100%)VC0000017493
283095GOSHEN CA

APCO ITEM 22 (100%)VC0000017493
283095GOSHEN CA

ANRAK ITEM 17 (63.19%)VC0000017493
256390SACRAMENTO CA

ANRAK ITEM 25 (62.33%)VC0000017493
256390SACRAMENTO CA

ANRAK ITEM 26 (62.5%)VC0000017493
256390SACRAMENTO CA

ANRAK SEGMENT CORRECTION FINISH MILL / TRUCK ING / SWEEPVC0000017493
256390SACRAMENTO CA

ANRAK CUT / LOAD / SWEEP / HAULVC0000017493
256390SACRAMENTO CA

ANRAK CUT / LOAD / SWEEP / HAULVC0000017493
256390SACRAMENTO CA

HIGHWAY SPECIALTY COMPANY ITEM 3 (100%)VC0000017493
1003147PALO CEDRO CA

HIGHWAY SPECIALTY COMPANY ITEM 12 (100%)VC0000017493

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE
1003147PALO CEDRO CA



LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS

03-3G3804

03-BUT-32-R23.9/30.8, 31.0/31.6
5/6/2025

BIDDER ID NAME AND ADDRESS LICENSE NUMBER DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED

PAGE S6

5/7/2025

HIGHWAY SPECIALTY COMPANY ITEM 27-29 (100%)VC0000017493
1003147PALO CEDRO CA

HIGHWAY SPECIALTY COMPANY ITEM 31-43 (100%)VC0000017493
1003147PALO CEDRO CA

T AND S DVBE ITEM 4 (71.4%)VC0000017493
983087REDDING CA

T AND S DVBE ITEM 5 (100%)VC0000017493
983087REDDING CA

T AND S DVBE ITEM 6 (100%)VC0000017493
983087REDDING CA

T AND S DVBE DAILY PILOT CAR AND FLAGGINGVC0000017493
983087REDDING CA

PACIFIC NORTHWEST OIL ITEM 24 (100%)VC0000017493
705296STOCKTON CA

SPECIALIZED PAVEMENT MARKING ITEM 1 (100%)VC0000017493
854894ANDERSON CA

SPECIALIZED PAVEMENT MARKING ITEM 30 (100%)VC0000017493
854894ANDERSON CA

SPECIALIZED PAVEMENT MARKING ITEM 44-50 (100%)VC0000017493
854894ANDERSON CA

SAM RHODES ITEM 17 (30.46%)VC0000017493

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE
1095784GREENWOOD CA



LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS

03-3G3804

03-BUT-32-R23.9/30.8, 31.0/31.6
5/6/2025

BIDDER ID NAME AND ADDRESS LICENSE NUMBER DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED

PAGE S7

5/7/2025

SAM RHODES INERTIAL PROFILERVC0000017493
1095784GREENWOOD CA



LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS

03-3G3804

03-BUT-32-R23.9/30.8, 31.0/31.6
5/6/2025

BIDDER ID NAME AND ADDRESS LICENSE NUMBER DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED

PAGE S8

5/7/2025

ASPHALT DIKE CONSTRUCTION, DBA APCO ITEM 21 (100%)VC0000018628
283095GOSHEN CA

ASPHALT DIKE CONSTRUCTION, DBA APCO ITEM 22 (100%)VC0000018628
283095GOSHEN CA

GLOBAL ROAD SEALING ITEM 16 (100%)VC0000018628
757584STANTON CA

SPECIALIZED PAVEMENT MARKING ITEM 1 (100%)VC0000018628
854894ANDERSON CA

SPECIALIZED PAVEMENT MARKING ITEM 30 (100%)VC0000018628
854894ANDERSON CA

SPECIALIZED PAVEMENT MARKING ITEM 44 (100%)VC0000018628
854894ANDERSON CA

SPECIALIZED PAVEMENT MARKING ITEMS 44 - 50VC0000018628
854894ANDERSON CA

HIGHWAY SPECIALTY COMPANY ITEM 3 (100%)VC0000018628
1003147REDDING CA

HIGHWAY SPECIALTY COMPANY ITEM 12 (100%)VC0000018628
1003147REDDING CA

HIGHWAY SPECIALTY COMPANY ITEM 27 (100%)VC0000018628
1003147REDDING CA

HIGHWAY SPECIALTY COMPANY ITEM 31 (100%)VC0000018628

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE
1003147REDDING CA
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HIGHWAY SPECIALTY COMPANY ITEM 39 (100%)VC0000018628
1003147REDDING CA

HIGHWAY SPECIALTY COMPANY ITEMS 27 - 29VC0000018628
1003147REDDING CA

HIGHWAY SPECIALTY COMPANY ITEMS 31 - 38VC0000018628
1003147REDDING CA

HIGHWAY SPECIALTY COMPANY ITEMS 39 - 43VC0000018628
1003147REDDING CA

ANRAK CORPORATION ITEM 17 (81%)VC0000018628
256390SACRAMENTO CA

ANRAK CORPORATION ITEM 25 (31%)VC0000018628
256390SACRAMENTO CA

ANRAK CORPORATION ITEM 26 (61.7%)VC0000018628
256390SACRAMENTO CA

ANRAK CORPORATION CUT/LOAD/SWEEP/HAUL - SEGMENT CORRECTIONSVC0000018628
256390SACRAMENTO CA

ANRAK CORPORATION CUT/LOAD/SWEEP/HAUL - REMOVE AC DIKEVC0000018628
256390SACRAMENTO CA

ANRAK CORPORATION CUTL/LOAD/SWEEP/HAUL - COLD PLANE ACVC0000018628
256390SACRAMENTO CA

SAM RHODES ITEM 17 (18%)VC0000018628

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE
1095784GREENWOOD CA
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SAM RHODES INERTIAL PROFILE SERVICE -DAILY LAYOUTVC0000018628
1095784GREENWOOD CA
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T AND S INC. ITEM 3 (`90%)VC0000500307
983087REDDING CA

T AND S INC. ITEM 4 (60%)VC0000500307
983087REDDING CA

T AND S INC. ITEM 5 (50%)VC0000500307
983087REDDING CA

T AND S INC. ITEM 6 (80%)VC0000500307
983087REDDING CA

T AND S INC. CONSTRUCTION AREA SIGNSVC0000500307
983087REDDING CA

T AND S INC. TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEMVC0000500307
983087REDDING CA

T AND S INC. PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE BOARD SIGNVC0000500307
983087REDDING CA

T AND S INC. AUTOMATED FLAGGER ASSISTANCE DEVICEVC0000500307
983087REDDING CA

PAVEMENT RECYCLING SYSTEMS INC. ITEM 17 (82%)VC0000500307
569352JURUPA VALLEY CA

PAVEMENT RECYCLING SYSTEMS INC. ITEM 25 (35%)VC0000500307
569352JURUPA VALLEY CA

PAVEMENT RECYCLING SYSTEMS INC. ITEM 26 (23%)VC0000500307

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE
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PAVEMENT RECYCLING SYSTEMS INC. SEGMENT CORRECTIONVC0000500307
569352JURUPA VALLEY CA

PAVEMENT RECYCLING SYSTEMS INC. REMOVE ASPHALT DIKEVC0000500307
569352JURUPA VALLEY CA

PAVEMENT RECYCLING SYSTEMS INC. COLD PLANE ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVEMENTVC0000500307
569352JURUPA VALLEY CA

AUSTIN ENTERPRISE ITEM 16 (95%)VC0000500307
764893BAKERSFIELD CA

AUSTIN ENTERPRISE CRACK TREATMENTVC0000500307
764893BAKERSFIELD CA

PACIFIC NORTHWEST OIL ITEM 15 (50%)VC0000500307
705296SACRAMENTO CA

PACIFIC NORTHWEST OIL ITEM 24 (90%)VC0000500307
705296SACRAMENTO CA

PACIFIC NORTHWEST OIL ASPHALTIC EMULSION (FOG SEAL COAT)VC0000500307
705296SACRAMENTO CA

PACIFIC NORTHWEST OIL TACK COATVC0000500307
705296SACRAMENTO CA

APEX FENCE CO., INC. ITEM 12 (100%)VC0000500307
269127ANDERSON CA

APEX FENCE CO., INC. ITEM 39 (100%)VC0000500307

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE
269127ANDERSON CA
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APEX FENCE CO., INC. ITEM 40 (100%)VC0000500307
269127ANDERSON CA

APEX FENCE CO., INC. ITEM 41 (100%)VC0000500307
269127ANDERSON CA

APEX FENCE CO., INC. ITEM 42 (100%)VC0000500307
269127ANDERSON CA

APEX FENCE CO., INC. TREATED WOOD WASTEVC0000500307
269127ANDERSON CA

APEX FENCE CO., INC. END ANCHOR ASSEMBLYVC0000500307
269127ANDERSON CA

APEX FENCE CO., INC. ALTERNATIVE IN-LINE TERMINALVC0000500307
269127ANDERSON CA

APEX FENCE CO., INC. BURIED END POST ANCHORVC0000500307
269127ANDERSON CA

APEX FENCE CO., INC. REMOVE GUARDRAILVC0000500307
269127ANDERSON CA

APEX FENCE CO., INC. ITEM 43 (100%)VC0000500307
269127ANDERSON CA

APEX FENCE CO., INC. RECONSTRUCT GUARDRAILVC0000500307
269127ANDERSON CA

APCO ITEM 21 (85%)VC0000500307

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE
283095GOSHEN CA
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APCO ITEM 22 (64%)VC0000500307
283095GOSHEN CA

APCO INSTALL TYPE E DIKEVC0000500307
283095GOSHEN CA

APCO INSTALL TYPE C DIKEVC0000500307
283095GOSHEN CA

SPECIALIZED PAVEMENT MARKING ITEM 1 (100%)VC0000500307
854894ANDERSON CA

SPECIALIZED PAVEMENT MARKING ITEM 30 (100%)VC0000500307
854894ANDERSON CA

SPECIALIZED PAVEMENT MARKING ITEM 44 (100%)VC0000500307
854894ANDERSON CA

SPECIALIZED PAVEMENT MARKING ITEM 45 (100%)VC0000500307
854894ANDERSON CA

SPECIALIZED PAVEMENT MARKING ITEM 46 (100%)VC0000500307
854894ANDERSON CA

SPECIALIZED PAVEMENT MARKING LEAD COMPLIANCE PLANVC0000500307
854894ANDERSON CA

SPECIALIZED PAVEMENT MARKING PAVEMENT MARKERVC0000500307
854894ANDERSON CA

SPECIALIZED PAVEMENT MARKING 6" THERMO TRAFFIC STRIPE (EWNV)(BROKEN 12-3)VC0000500307

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE
854894ANDERSON CA
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SPECIALIZED PAVEMENT MARKING 6" THERMO TRAFFIC STRIPE (EWNV)(BROKEN 36-12)VC0000500307
854894ANDERSON CA

SPECIALIZED PAVEMENT MARKING 6" THERMO TRAFFIC STRIPE (EWNV)VC0000500307
854894ANDERSON CA

SPECIALIZED PAVEMENT MARKING ITEM 47 (100%)VC0000500307
854894ANDERSON CA

SPECIALIZED PAVEMENT MARKING ITEM 48 (100%)VC0000500307
854894ANDERSON CA

SPECIALIZED PAVEMENT MARKING ITEM 49 (100%)VC0000500307
854894ANDERSON CA

SPECIALIZED PAVEMENT MARKING ITEM 50 (100%)VC0000500307
854894ANDERSON CA

SPECIALIZED PAVEMENT MARKING 8" THERMO TRAFFIC STRIPE (EWNV)VC0000500307
854894ANDERSON CA

SPECIALIZED PAVEMENT MARKING THERMO CROSSWALK AND PAVEMENT MARKINGVC0000500307
854894ANDERSON CA

SPECIALIZED PAVEMENT MARKING REMOVE TRAFFIC STRIPE (HPWB)VC0000500307
854894ANDERSON CA

SPECIALIZED PAVEMENT MARKING REMOVE PAVEMENT MARKING (HPWB)VC0000500307
854894ANDERSON CA
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ACTION SWEEPING ITEM 18 (1.3%)VC1300002423
N/AMANTECA CA

ACTION SWEEPING SWEEPERVC1300002423
N/AMANTECA CA

ANRAK CORPORATION ITEM 17 (90%)VC1300002423
256390SACRAMENTO CA

ANRAK CORPORATION ITEM 25 (83%)VC1300002423
256390SACRAMENTO CA

ANRAK CORPORATION ITEM 26 (83%)VC1300002423
256390SACRAMENTO CA

ANRAK CORPORATION MILLING MACHINEVC1300002423
256390SACRAMENTO CA

ANRAK CORPORATION MILLING MACHINEVC1300002423
256390SACRAMENTO CA

ANRAK CORPORATION MILLING  MACHINEVC1300002423
256390SACRAMENTO CA

APCO ITEM 21 (88%)VC1300002423
283095GOSHEN CA

APCO ITEM 22 (88%)VC1300002423
283095GOSHEN CA

APCO PLACE ACVC1300002423

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE
283095GOSHEN CA
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APCO PLACE ACVC1300002423
283095GOSHEN CA

CENTRAL STRIPING SERVICES ITEM 1 (100%)VC1300002423
403896RANCHO CORDOVA CA

CENTRAL STRIPING SERVICES ITEM 4 (24%)VC1300002423
403896RANCHO CORDOVA CA

CENTRAL STRIPING SERVICES ITEM 30 (100%)VC1300002423
403896RANCHO CORDOVA CA

CENTRAL STRIPING SERVICES ITEM 44 (100%)VC1300002423
403896RANCHO CORDOVA CA

CENTRAL STRIPING SERVICES STRIPINGVC1300002423
403896RANCHO CORDOVA CA

CENTRAL STRIPING SERVICES STRIPINGVC1300002423
403896RANCHO CORDOVA CA

CENTRAL STRIPING SERVICES STRIPINGVC1300002423
403896RANCHO CORDOVA CA

CENTRAL STRIPING SERVICES 44-50VC1300002423
403896RANCHO CORDOVA CA

GLOBAL ROAD SEALING INC ITEM 16 (100%)VC1300002423
757584STANTON CA

GLOBAL ROAD SEALING INC CRACK TREATMENTVC1300002423

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE
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HIGHWAY SPECIALTY COMPANY ITEM 3 (100%)VC1300002423
1003147SACRAMENTO CA

HIGHWAY SPECIALTY COMPANY ITEM 5 (100%)VC1300002423
1003147SACRAMENTO CA

HIGHWAY SPECIALTY COMPANY ITEM 12 (100%)VC1300002423
1003147SACRAMENTO CA

HIGHWAY SPECIALTY COMPANY ITEM 27 (100%)VC1300002423
1003147SACRAMENTO CA

HIGHWAY SPECIALTY COMPANY ITEM 31 (100%)VC1300002423
1003147SACRAMENTO CA

HIGHWAY SPECIALTY COMPANY CASVC1300002423
1003147SACRAMENTO CA

HIGHWAY SPECIALTY COMPANY 5-6VC1300002423
1003147SACRAMENTO CA

HIGHWAY SPECIALTY COMPANY SIGNVC1300002423
1003147SACRAMENTO CA

HIGHWAY SPECIALTY COMPANY 27-29VC1300002423
1003147SACRAMENTO CA

HIGHWAY SPECIALTY COMPANY 31-38VC1300002423
1003147SACRAMENTO CA

HIGHWAY SPECIALTY COMPANY ITEM 39 (100%)VC1300002423

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE
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HIGHWAY SPECIALTY COMPANY 39-43VC1300002423
1003147SACRAMENTO CA

VERUX ITEM 8 (100%)VC1300002423
N/ASACRAMENTO CA

VERUX ITEM 7 (19%)VC1300002423
N/ASACRAMENTO CA

VERUX WATER POLLUTIONVC1300002423
N/ASACRAMENTO CA

VERUX JOB SITE MGMTVC1300002423
N/ASACRAMENTO CA

RE MASON ENGINEERING ITEM 18 (1.4%)VC1300002423
1064766FRESNO CA

RE MASON ENGINEERING HMA - BUMP GRINDINGVC1300002423
1064766FRESNO CA

PACIFIC NORTHWEST OIL ITEM 15 (100%)VC1300002423
705296SACRAMENTO CA

PACIFIC NORTHWEST OIL ITEM 18 (1.7%)VC1300002423
705296SACRAMENTO CA

PACIFIC NORTHWEST OIL ITEM 24 (100%)VC1300002423
705296SACRAMENTO CA

PACIFIC NORTHWEST OIL FOG SEALVC1300002423

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE
705296SACRAMENTO CA
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PACIFIC NORTHWEST OIL HMA BOOT TRUCKVC1300002423
705296SACRAMENTO CA

PACIFIC NORTHWEST OIL TACK COAT OILVC1300002423
705296SACRAMENTO CA
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HIGHWAY SPECIALTY COMPANY, INC. ITEM 3 (100%)VC1800000011
1003147REDDING CA

HIGHWAY SPECIALTY COMPANY, INC. ITEM 4 (38%)VC1800000011
1003147REDDING CA

HIGHWAY SPECIALTY COMPANY, INC. ITEM 5-6 (100%)VC1800000011
1003147REDDING CA

HIGHWAY SPECIALTY COMPANY, INC. ITEM 12 (100%)VC1800000011
1003147REDDING CA

HIGHWAY SPECIALTY COMPANY, INC. ITEM 27-29 (100%)VC1800000011
1003147REDDING CA

HIGHWAY SPECIALTY COMPANY, INC. TRAFFIC CONTROL FOR GUARDRAIL, SIGNS, MARKERSVC1800000011
1003147REDDING CA

HIGHWAY SPECIALTY COMPANY, INC. ITEM 31-43 (100%)VC1800000011
1003147REDDING CA

GLOBAL ROAD SEALING, INC. ITEM 16 (100%)VC1800000011
757584STANTON CA

PACIFIC NOTHWEST OIL ITEM 24 (100%)VC1800000011
705296SACRAMENTO CA

ANRAK CORPORATION ITEM 17 (100%)VC1800000011
256390SACRAMENTO CA

ANRAK CORPORATION ITEM 25-26 (100%)VC1800000011

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE
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APCO ITEM 21-22 (100%)VC1800000011
283095GOSHEN CA

CENTRAL STRIPING SERVICE, INC. ITEM 1 (100%)VC1800000011
403896RANCHO CORDOVA CA

CENTRAL STRIPING SERVICE, INC. ITEM 4 (24%)VC1800000011
403896RANCHO CORDOVA CA

CENTRAL STRIPING SERVICE, INC. ITEM 30 (100%)VC1800000011
403896RANCHO CORDOVA CA

CENTRAL STRIPING SERVICE, INC. ITEM 44-50 (100%)VC1800000011
403896RANCHO CORDOVA CA

CENTRAL STRIPING SERVICE, INC. TRAFFIC CONTROL FOR PAVEMENT STRIPINGVC1800000011
403896RANCHO CORDOVA CA
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